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Academic	
	Area
	Sub Group
	DSE Assessor
	e-mail address

	Graduate School
	Overall
	Helen Apted
Marina Krouski
Nicky Stepney
	h.a.e.apted@reading.ac.uk
m.krouski@reading.ac.uk
n.j.stepney@reading.ac.uk

	Henley Business School (HBS)
	Exec Ed (Under Dean’ Office function)
	TBC
	

	
	BISA
	Cindy Zhang
	xiaoye.zhang@henley.ac.uk

	
	LOB 
	Susan Robinson
	s.y.robinson@henley.ac.uk

	
	M&R
	Karen Burke 
	K.burke@henley.ac.uk

	
	REP
	Ayomide MuyiwaOjelade
	a.muyiwa-ojelade@henley.ac.uk

	
	IBS
	Jana Oslejova
	j.oslejova@reading.ac.uk

	
	Dean’s Office:
	Martin Ridley 
Charlotte Ordish
	martin.ridley@henley.ac.uk
charlotte.ordish@henley.ac.uk

	
	ICMA Centre 
	Laura Carter
	l.m.carter@icmacentre.ac.uk

	Institute of Education (IoE)
	Overall
	Alice Williams 
Daisy Croman
	alice.williams@reading.ac.uk
d.a.croman@reading.ac.uk

	International Study and Language Centre (ISLI)
	Overall
	Helen Davies
Kam Johal 
Kate Nash
	helen.davies@reading.ac.uk
k.k.johal@reading.ac.uk
k.nash@reading.ac.uk

	School of Art Communication and design (SACD)
	Fine Art
	Gaenor Burchett-Vass
	g.burchett-vass@reading.ac.uk

	
	Film, Theatre and TV
	Stephanie Brunger
	s.a.brunger@reading.ac.uk

	
	TAEDS
	Victoria Gifford
	v.gifford@reading.ac.uk

	School of Archaeology, Geography and Environmental Sciences (SAGES)
	Overall
	Heather Browning
Jennifer Baker 
	h.browning@reading.ac.uk
Jennifer.baker@reading.ac.uk

	School of Agriculture Policy and Development (SAPD)
	Farms [CEDAR unit]
	Barney Jones 
	a.k.jones@reading.ac.uk

	
	All other SAPD areas
	Teresa Hicks 
Holly Holdsworth
Mark Taylor
TBC  
Gill Newton
Ferdousi Rahman 
Caroline Vidler 
	t.m.hicks@reading.ac.uk
h.f.holdsworth@reading.ac.uk
mark.taylor@reading.ac.uk

g.l.newton@reading.ac.uk
ferdousi.rahman@reading.ac.uk
c.vidler@reading.ac.uk

	Farms Commercial
	Overall
	Elaine Tetlow
	e.tetlow@readingac.uk

	School of the Built Environment (SBE)
	Constrution Managment
	Sue Lamb
Abbie Smith 
	s.lamb@reading.ac.uk
a.e.c.smith@reading.ac.uk

	School of Biological Sciences (SBS)
	Overall
	Christine Brickley
Susan Lock
	c.e.brickley@reading.ac.uk
susan.lock@reading.ac.uk

	School of Chemistry Food and Pharmacy (SCFP)
	Overall 
	Vacant
	

	School of Humanities (HUMMS)
	Classics
	Nicola Eames 
	n.m.eames@reading.ac.uk

	School of Law
	Overall
	Sarah Brown 
Jane Oag
Steve Samuel
	s.r.brown@reading.ac.uk
j.oag@reading.ac.uk
s.samuel@reading.ac.uk

	School of Literature and Languages (SLL)
	Overall
	Julie Farwell
Rachel Franklin
	j.farwell@reading.ac.uk
r.franklin2@reading.ac.uk

	School Mathamatics, Meteorology and Physical Sciences (SMPCS)
	Computer Sciences
	Pauline Wayman
	p.wayman@reading.ac.uk

	
	Meterology 
	Dawn Turner
Dana Allen 
Julia De Faveri
Wendy Neale 
Nicki Robinson
	d.m.turner@reading.ac.uk
dana.allen@reading.ac.uk
j.defaveri@reading.ac.uk
w.neale@reading.ac.uk
n.c.robinson@reading.ac.uk

	
	Mathematics 
	Brigitte Calderon
	b.calderon@reading.ac.uk

	School of Psychology and Clinical Language Sciences(SPCLS)
	Overall
	Emma Marshall
	emma.marshall@reading.ac.uk

	School of Politics and International Relations
(SPEIR)
	Politics and International Relations
	Vacant
Emily January 
	
e.january@reading.ac.uk

	
	Economics
	Vacant

	



Estates
	Area
	Sub Group
	DSE Assessor
	e-mail address

	Estates
	Maintenance and Business Services 
[ grounds, maintenance, sustainability]
	
Ian May
	
i.r.may@reading.ac.uk

	
	Campus Services
[building suppoprt cleaning,  portering,postal, security]
	Vacant 
Lee Fabianczy
Steve Murray
Brian Soiza 
	
l.a.fabianczyk@reading.ac.uk
steve.murray@reading.ac.uk
b.soiza@reading.ac.uk

	
	Projects
	Matt Bolton 
	m.bolton@reading.ac.uk

	
	Strategic Estate Management
	Vacant
	

	
	Strategic Space Management
	Vacant
	



Campus Commerce
	Area
	Sub Group
	DSE Assessor
	e-mail address

	Campus commerce



	Catering hotel and conference services 
	Jaime Alto
Lauren Wells
	jaime.alto@henley.ac.uk
l.m.wells@reading.ac.uk

	
	Greenlands E&F

	Paul Rodrigues
Natasha Barker 
	vks07pjr@reading.ac.uk
n.barker@reading.ac.uk

	
	Sports/Recreation
	Greg Goddard
Elliot Hargreaves
	g.goddard@reading.ac.uk
e.m.hargreaves@reading.ac.uk

	
	ACMO
	Lauren Wells
	l.m.wells@reading.ac.uk



Academic & Governance Services
	Area
	Sub Group
	DSE Assessor
	e-mail address

	Governance
	Health and Safety Services
	Carla Taylor
Stephen Ansell
	carla.taylor@reading.ac.uk
s.ansell@reading.ac.uk

	
	All other Governance areas
	Sarah Hood
Sinead Latham
 Louise Sharman
	s.j.hood@reading.ac.uk
s.latham@reading.ac.uk
l.v.sharman@reading.ac.uk

	Legal Services
	Overall
	Sarah Hood
Sinead Latham
Hannah Woodward
	s.j.hood@reading.ac.uk
s.latham@reading.ac.uk
h.l.woodward@reading.ac.uk

	Planning & Strategy Office
	Overall
	Sarah Hood
Sinead Latham
Louise Sharman
	s.j.hood@reading.ac.uk
s.latham@reading.ac.uk
l.v.sharman@reading.ac.uk

	Centre for Quality Support and Development
	Overall
	Martin Wise 
	m.wise@reading.ac.uk

	Library and Collection Service
	Overall
	Jackie Whittam
	j.n.whittam@reading.ac.uk

	Museums, Archives and Special Collections Service 
	MERL Overall
	Mat Binks 
Caroline Gould
	m.p.binks@reading.ac.uk
c.l.gould@reading.ac.uk

	IT
	Overall
	Sheila Millican 
	s.millican@reading.ac.uk 



	Area
	Sub Group
	DSE Assessor
	e-mail address

	The Vice Chancellors Office
	
	Lynda McCulley
Sarah Nolan 
	l.a.mcculley@reading.ac.uk
s.n.nolan@reading.ac.uk

	Commercial Services
	Research Enterprise Services
	Sarah Glanville
	s.j.glanville@reading.ac.uk

	
	Knowledge Transfer Centre
	Deborah Edwards
	d.edwards@reading.ac.uk



Functions 
	Area
	Sub Group
	DSE Assessor
	e-mail address

	Campaigns, Support and Engagement
	Overall
	TBC
	

	Finance 

	Procurement
	Dan McMillan
	d.j.mcmillan@reading.ac.uk

	
	Property Services
	Andy Cameron
	a.p.cameron@reading.ac.uk

	
	All other Finance areas
	Mo Buttran
	m.buttran@reading.ac.uk

	Global Recruitment and Admissions
(GRA)
	Overall
	Sophie Mullen
Ayjemal Kulhanova
Ludovico Roi
Saika Solat
	s.j.m.mullen@reading.ac.uk
a.kulhanova@reading.ac.uk
l.roi@reading.ac.uk
s.solat@reading.ac.uk

	Human Resources
(HR)
	Overall
	Rachel Jeans 
	r.f.jeans@reading.ac.uk

	Marketing Communication and Engagement
(MCE)
	Coporate Communication
	Vacant
	

	
	Marketing Campaigns,
	Vacant
	

	
	Marketing operations 
	Vacant
	

	Student Services
	RISIS (JJ Thomson)
	Nicky Stanley
	nicky.stanley@reading.ac.uk

	
	Agriculture Support Centre
	Georgia Koromila?
	georgia.koromila@reading.ac.uk

	
	Law Satellite (part of the Agriculture Support centre- based in Foxhill House)
	Vanessa Chapman?
	c.v.chapman@reading.ac.uk

	
	All other areas
	Lisa Saunders
	lisa.saunders@reading.ac.uk

	Technical Services
	Overall
	Paul Willis
	p.h.willis@reading.ac.uk
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